EPAS ID: PAT3877771

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN DEISS	04/21/2016
ANDREAS LANGE	04/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISO-CHEMIE GMBH
Street Address:	ROENTGENSTR. 12
City:	AALEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15156736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 26263226900

Email: PATENTS@JANLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: JANSSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & KIRBY LTD.

Address Line 1: 601 LAKE AVE.

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KS-10559US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE F. KIRBY
SIGNATURE:	/JULIE F. KIRBY/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=10559_US2_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503831123 REEL: 038630 FRAME: 0741

Assignment

Whereas, I/We Martin DEISS

Hohenrainweg 8

73453 Abtsgmuend, Germany

Andreas LANGE Dammweg 15

73660 Urbach, Germany

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Support and insulation element for supporting and insulating a window frame

and whereas,

ISO-Chemie GmbH Roentgenstr. 12 73431 Aalen, Germany

(assignce), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

n we necess anmone	e ann reducar om suomella aa nemien iir me rice	maranon, rower or
Attorney and Petition execute	ed by me/us to insert here in parentheses (Applie	cation number
15/156,736	and Confirmation number 1030	, filed
May 17, 2016) the application number and filing	date of said
application when known		
Date: 21.04; 206/	À	
Marija/j)	ķīss	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Date: 2/1.04/10%/		
May eas	LANGE	
(Legalization not required for recor	ding but is prims facie evidence of execution under 35 U	.S.C. §261)
Attorney Docket Mr.:		
Client ref. No.		

PATENT REEL: 038630 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 05/18/2016